December 19, 2023

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met in work session on the above date at 1:30 p.m. in the third floor conference room of the Mahaska County Courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman – Mark Groenendyk; Vice Chairman – Steve Wanders and Member – Chuck Webb. Also present were Sheriff Van Renterghem, Mahaska County Sheriff; Terri Day, Deputy Auditor and Teri Rogers, County Auditor.

purposes. The Sheriff will be holding interviews this week to replace the outgoing civil clerk.	
Attest:	
Teri Rogers	Mark Groenendyk
Mahaska County Auditor	Mahaska Co. Board of Supervisors

Discussion centered around upcoming changes in Civil Clerk staff for budgeting